Council File #
Green Sheet #

RESOLUTION
CITY OF SAINT PAUL, MINNESOTA

Presented by
WHEREAS, the City of Saint Paul, Police Department (SPPD) was awarded an amendment to the Juvenile

Accountability Block Grant — Special Projects 2012 by the State of Minnesota, Department of Public Safety (RES
13-32); and

WHEREAS, the 2013 financing and spending plan needs to be amended in the Police Department special funds for
this grant amendment; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor pursuant to Section 10.07.1 of the Charter of the City of Saint Paul, does certify that there
are available for appropriation funds of $79,500 in excess of those estimated in the 2013 budget; and

oY= TN I, N LN VI N,

10
11 WHEREAS, the Mayor recommends that the following addition be made to the 2013 budget:

12

13
14 436 (2400) Police - Special Fund - Activity (34264 JABG Special Projects 2012)
15 Obj Code CURRENT AMENDED
16 (Account) BUDGET CHANGES BUDGET
17 Spending Changes

0141 (50190)  Overtime 8,616 8,632 17,248
18 0219 (52610) Professional Fees - 62,000 62,000
19 0241 (52290)  Other - Printing 1,750 5,000 6,750
20 0367 (54310) Training - Instructional 2,083 - 2,083
21 0389 (55860) Other - Miscellaneous Supplies - 2,500 2,500
22 0439 (51930) Fringe Benefits 1,811 1,368 _ 3,179
23 14,260 79,500 93,760
24 Financing Changes PR
25 3100  Fed Grants-State Administered 14,260 79,500 93,760
26 14,260 79,500 93,760
27
28

29 THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Saint Paul City Council approves these changes to the 2013 budget.

Yeas Nays Absent Requested by Departmentraf: POLICE

Bostrom é %. X
Brendmoen >
Carter : By:  Thomas E. Smith, Chief of Police
Lantry Approved by the Office of Financial Services
Stark

- By:
Thune ]
Tolbert Approved by City Attorney

By:

Approved by Mayor for Submission to Council

By:

Adopted by Council: Date

Adoption Certified by Council Secretary
By:

Approved by Mayor: Date
By:




H02 ~ 1553 -k

Grant Agreement Amendment Page 1 of 1
Minnesota Department of Public Safety (“State”) | Grant Program:
Commissioner of Public Safety Juvenile Accountabﬂlty Block Grant — Spec1al Projects
Office of Justice Programs - 2012 '
445 Minaesota Street , Suite 2300 . Grant Agreement No A- JABGSP—Z(}IE SPPD-GO000 .
 St. Paul, MN 55101—2139 . Grant Amerdment No.: 2 ' . _
Grantee: ' ' -~ . | Grant Agreement Term:
City of St Paul Police Department Effective Date: 8/12/2011
367 Grove Street | - | Expiration Date 8#1%5—9—1% 03/3 172014
St Paul, Minnssata 55106-2416 o . o
Grant Matching Requirement: ' Grantee Agreement Amount :

- QOriginal Agreement Amount " $6,356.00 Original Agreement Amount - '$57,200.00.
Previous Amendment(s) Total N/A Previous Amendment(s) Total N/A
Current Amendment Amount $10,000.00 Current Amendment Amount =~~~ . $90.000.00
Total Agresment Amount $16.356.00 Total Agreement Amount -~ . $147.200.00

In this dmendment deleted agreement terms will be struck out and added agweemént terms will be underlz'ned ;

Revision 1. Exhibit A of the Original Grant Agreement is replaced by Revised Exhibit A- whlch is attached and
incorporated into this Grant Agreement, Any references to Exhlblt A in the Orlgmal Grant Agreement now refer

" to Revised Exhibit A

The Original Grant Ag:reement and all previous amendments are incorpcrated into this amendment by reference.

1. ENCUMBRANCE VERIFICATION 3. STATE, ENCY
Individual certifies that funds have been encumbered as

required by Minn, S@WGWWED By / ) o
Slgned - . e Title: (“eth Jdegat%M
) a/71) 3

Date: i : . Date: -

_  GALERCHDE
Grant Agreement No. __A-JABGSP-2012-SPPD-00000/3-7666130724 313583

e 2y

) TLtlc Chief of Police

By: /ﬂm W

Tite: St R ity Attorney

Hide: Direetor, Office of Financial Services A A3 C& : o '
Date: , '_/~l La - ‘3 Distribution: DPSFAS - i - :
. /’&/ e - Grantee ’ ]
By: P - * - State’s Authorized Representative
Title: Mayor . R

o vaW DPS Grant Agreemént Amendment 09[08 1
y ngh quualE normc ’ :

Date: | - / 4‘—3 9’? ] ] 5 - . |




OFEFICE OF JUSTICE PROGRAMS

- Grantee: St Paul Police Department

REVISED EXHIBIT A

_MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY

Grant Number: A~JABGSP-2012—SPPD 00000 _

Program

Component:

‘ “COI’]tract SeerCes rizivl

JABG Game Gran‘t-

_$0.00

~$35.000.00

Office Expenses

- $0.00 |

$2,083.00

Other Expenses

%000 - $10 000.00

$8:245.00  $98,245.00

Payroll Taxes & Fringe

$0.00

$1,900.00

' Personnel

Page 1 of 1

$6,356.00|




L O L oBeg '

‘ Lozreesz)
: _ €0’ .. 0008 . 00ye[ey
_ I | 00°955'0 . 00°00Z'L5% | S togesoy
| 00'86e"0 ) " oo0ozieg | - ey,
00°85¢e'04 o ©00TLE'eS L fejo,
,_ : _ - 69'gad
00'ges'ed 000§ Atefes anoy Japuetuog
‘ . , - stepejusseld oy omy Ay top
S L 0008 T 00°2/6'64 Sueno sreaMo joned Jzok ),
o o ‘ _ ._ , : . CoT : _ , (CIHVHE
00'0% _ 00'008%1$ - , | [eyol,
. 00°0% : , 00°008'LE _ SLUIIBA0 J0OY0 Lo 506U
- o o 8BUL11 19 saxe), oifey
00°0$ . ., 00'5ve'8$ _ fesoL
. ’ o , o : , splen
oood . 00'000'a$ ¥ UL o 3500y Bupuy
00°0% _ 00'6YZ'e . o 994 SAREISIUUpY
. s . : | T evsuedxg sy
aos . 00'880'28 . oy
. <L _ o o . 000 : | 00°880'28 _ - swyndwog doy, dey -
- : . . . . o a e - - . sasusdxy sopyey .
H T ofos . co0do'ses | . ey
m , : . o 0008 P 00°000°¢e$ t s8aifeq 0aL Yk JoriUog
I B o o , . Se0jIBg JoriUOn
T ; . R © umen . pIEMmy , .. KoBejep yeBpng
Um _, S R o , . : S juem
N , S , _ _ SWED DAY Josload [ewedy
gt . . _ Arewuing jeBpng

a,‘.o_.mm.am.n._m.urcmimmm{?,q,

, _ . jusuntedag esod Hed 16 uopeziueBig
. . , . . Z102 s108foag 1efads - jumign ¥oo1g Angeyunosay Slluaanp .



Terms and Conditions for Grantees that are Not State Agencies Page2 of4

The Grantee’s Authorized Representatrve is so named in the grant agreement. If the Grantee’s
Authorized Representative changes at any time during the grant agreement, the Grantee must u:mnedlately ;

notify the State.

C8 Asmgnment Amendments, Walver, and Grant’ Agreement Complete
The Grantee may neither assign nor transfer any nghts or obhgattons under the grant agreement wrthout
the pnor consent of the State and a fully executed Amerndment; executed and approved by the same -
part1es who executed and approved the grant agreement or their successors in office. . - ;

Any amendment to the grant agreement must be n Wntmg and will not be effectwe until it has been
executed and approved by the same parties who executed and approved the ongmal grant a,greement ot
their successors in office. > S

- If the State fails to enforce any prowsron of the grant agreernent, that fa.rlure does not waive the provrsron
or its right t0 enforce it. ‘ . _

The grant agreement contains all negotiations and agreemetits between the State and the Grantee. No
Gther understanding regarding the grant agreement, whether written or oral, may be used to-bind elther '

Pai‘fY

9. Llablllty : -

Grantee must indemnify, save and hold the State its agents and employees ha.rmless from any clmms or
causes of action, including all attorneys’ fees incurred by the State arising from the performance of the
grant dgreement by the Grantee or the Grantee’s agents or employees. This clause will not be construed to
bar any legal remedies the Grantee may have for the State’s failure to fulfill its obligations under the grant.
agreement and subsequent granf agreements. The liability for Grantees that are mumc.‘ipa,aﬁes is

governed by Minn. Stat. § 466 and any other applicable law, rule or regulation. - :

10. Andits
Under Minn. Stat. § 16B.98, subd. 8, the books, records, documents and accounting | procedures and

practices of the Grantee or other party that are relevant to the grant agreément ortransaction are subjectto -
examination by the State, and/or the State Auditor or Legislative Auditor as appropriate, for-a minimiim -
of six years from the grant agreement end date, receipt and approval of all final repoits, or the required
period of time to atisfy all state and program retention requirements, whichever: is Iater Federal audlts
shall be governed by requirements of federal regulations. - vl -

If apphcabie, if the Grantee (111 federal OMB Circular languagekn_own as “subrecipient??};réceives-ifederai .
assistance from the State of Minnesota, it will comply with the Single Audit Act Amendments of 1996 as. -
-amended and Office of Management and Budget Circular A-133, “Audits of States; Local Governinents

arid Non-Profit Orgarnizations” for audits of fiscal years beginning after June 30, 1996; and; required audit R

reports must be filed with the State Auditor’s Office, Single Audit Division, and with federal and state. -
agencies providing federal assistance, and the Department of Public Safety w1thm nine menths of the

Grantee’s fiscal year end.

11 Government Data Practices’ '
The Grantee and the State must comply with the Minnesota Government Data Practlces Act anesota
Statutes, Chapter 13, as it applies to all data provided by the State under the grant agreement, and ag it
applies to all data created, collected, received, stored, used, maintained or disseminated by the Grantee
under the grant agreement. The civil remedies of Minnesota Statutes, section 13.08 apply to the release of
the data referred to in this clause by either the Grantee or the State.

- non-state (10/08)



Terms and Conditions for Grantees that are Not State Agencies . Page 4 of 4

~ number, already provided- to the State, to federal and state tax agencies and state personnel involved in the
payment of state obligations. These identification humbers may be used in the enforcement of federal and
state tax laws which could result in action requiring the Grantee to file state tax returns and pay

. delinquent state tax liabilities, if any, or pay other state liabilities.

17, Other Prowsmns be it understood _ B
a. - By filing of this application, the applicant has therefore obtamed the necessary legal authonty to -

apply for and receive the' proposed grant;

“b. The ﬁhng of thlS apphcaﬁon has been authonzed by appucant :] govemmg body, and the official who .

has applied his/hé electronic signature to this application has been duly authorized to file this .. -
application for and on behalf of said applicant, and-otherwise to act as the representative of the
applicant in connection with this apphcanon

c. . The activities and services- for which a551stance is sought under this grant will be admnistered byer
under the supervision and control of applicant; S

“d.. Fiscal control and accountmg procedures W1]l be used to ensure proper disbursement of all funds
awarded; :

Agreement to Acknowledge the Terms and Condltlons are Incorporated Into the Grant Agreement* -

" By submlttmg thls apphcatmn I/we [name of Apphoant Orgamzatlon Reoresentat1ve1 as an authonzed
Represenitative for [Applicant Organization’s Name] the Applicant, acknowledge that I have read the
Terms and Conditions in their entirety as stated within the Application materials and acknowledge. that
the Terms and Conditions will be incorporated into the Grant Agreement if funds are awarded to the
Applicant under this Application. As authorized, if the Applicant is awarded funds under this
Application; I will submit the required documents and cerl:lﬁcatmu on behalf of the Applicant
Organization.

non-state (10/08)



. U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
OFFICE OF JUSTICE PROGRAMS
OFFICE OF THE COMPTROLLER

7

. CERTIFICATIONS R

OTHER RESPONSIBILITY MATTERS; AND DRUG-FREE WORKPLAGE REQUIREMENTS

REGARDING LOBBYING; DEBARMENT, SUSPENSION AND

el .

App!icéht_s sheould refer to the régulationis clied helow to deterriine the &erfi

T : .. ~ - - . .
flcation fo which thay are requiréd fo
before compléting thi

attest. Appllcants should also réview the Instructions for certification includéd in the regilatiohs baf S0
ation requirements under 28 CFR Fart 69, “New -

. form. Signature of this form providés for compliance with certific ] 7 L AN
" Restrictions on Lebbying” and 28 CFR Part 87; "Géveriment-wide Dsbarment and Suspension (Nanpro-curenjent) and

Government-wide Requirements for Drug-Free Workplace {Grants).
will be placgd when the' De

representation of fact upon which reliance

covered transaction, grant, or cooperalive agreement.

1

" The'certifications shail be fréated as & material
partment of Justice determines to awardthe *

s

1. LOBRYING . oo .
As requited by Section 1352, Title 31 of the U.S. Cade, and -
fmplemented at 28 CFR Part 69, for persons entering info a
grant or cioperaiive agreemerit over $100,088, as defined at
28 CFR Part 69, the applicant cer ifes that: .
{a) No Federal appropristed funds have been paid or will be
pald, by or on behalf of the undersigned, to any person for In-.
fusncing or attdmpting to inftenece am offizer or employes of aiy
agency, a Member of Congrass, an oificaror.employee of
Congress, or an‘empioyes of a'Membei of Congress in con-
neciion with the making of any Federal grant, the enfering into
of any cooperative agreément, and #ha extension, coniinuation,
renewal, amendment, or modification of any Féderal grant or
‘cooperative agreement: I )
{b) If any funds other than Federal appropiiated funds have
been pald or will be paid ta any person for influencing or at-
tempting to influence an officer or employee of any agency, a
Member of Congréss, an officer or employee of Congress, or )
an employee of a Member of Gongress.in connection with fhis
Federal grant or coopsrative agreement, the undarsigned shall
compléte and submit Standard Form - LLL, *Diséiosurs of -
Lobbying Activities,” In accordance with fts insfructions;
(c) The undersigned shall reqiiire ifiat the language of this cer-
#iication ba Includsd ini the award documenis for all subawards
at all fiers (including subgrants, contracts undar grants and

* cooperative agreéments, and subgonhiracts) and that all sub-
recipients shall vertify and disclosz accordingly.

2. DEBARMENT, SUSPENSION, AND OTHER .

- RESPONSIBILITY MATTERS i S

(PIRECT REGIPIERT} .

As required by Executive Order 12548, E’Jébéi%p.entj- ang |

Suspension, and implemented at 28 GFR Part 57, for prospe

five partivipants In primary covered fransaétions, as defired at

28 CFR Part 67, Section 67.510— e

A The épp!icant ceriies that it and‘i’tsrprincx'pais:

(a} Are not presently debaad, ‘susperided, proposed for debai-
-ment, declared insligible, sentenced fo 4 denfat of Fadaral :

benetits by a State or Fedéral court,.or voluntarily sxcluded

frém covered fransactfons by any Fedaral departmsent

of agency; - .

(b} Have not within & three—year period preceding this applica-
tion been convicted of or had z civll fudgmant randared against
them jor commissioh of fraud or a crimina} offense n connac-
Hon with oblaining, afiempting o obizin, or peitorming a

" - public fransaction; violafior of Federaf br Stat

" A. The applicant certifiés fh

o
ot .

publip (Fedsral, Stafs, orlocal) fansaction or cenfract under a
a antﬁm'st satules

or commission of embezzlement, theff, forgery, . -
bribery, falgification er destruction of records, maldng falze -
statements, or recelving sfolen property; .

{c) Are not-present_iy indicted Tor or otherwise oriminally or

- civilly charged by a governmental enfity (Federaf, State, or

lecal) with commission of any of the offenses enumeratedin =~
paragraph {1}p) of this cerfification; and ) A .-
(d} Have not within a three-yéar petiod presading ths applica-
tion had one or more public ransagtions (Fed erzl, Staie, or’
local) tarminated for eanse or'defau[t;rand . : L

B. Where the applicant s unable to certify to any of tlime'
staiements i this cerfification, he or she shall atfach’an
explanation fo this application. o

3. DRUG-FREE WOR'KPLACE__ . ,
(GRANTEES OTHER THAN INDIVIDUALS).-

As.required by ths Drug-Free Workplace Act of 1688, and =

implerrentad at 28 CFR Parf.67, Subpart F-for graniees, as”
dez_'?n'ed af .:28 EFR Pail 67 Sectiong 67.815 and 67.620-=. .

a drug-fres Workplace by:

' (a} Publishing a stafement not}fymg emplayees thaf iHie_

unlawiil manufacfuce, distribuiion, dispensing, passession, or
use of a confrolled substance is prohibifed in the grapieg’s |
workplace and specifying ths.actions that will be taken sgainst
amployaes for violation of such prohibition; o

' (b) Establishing aii or-going drug-free awareness program o
inform ermployses aboutr o :
{1} The dangers of tirug abuse in woskplace;

{2) The granted’s policy-of marnté;fnir_{g a dg-free '\.vofkbléd_e;‘ L

{3} Any available drug counselin
assistanca programs; and . i
(4} The penaliiss that may be imposad upoen employess for-
drug abuse viclations oceurring in the workplace; ’

g, rehabilizion, and employee

{c} Makin'g' it a requirement that sach employea to be engagad

In the performance of the grant be given a copy of the staie-
ment requirsd by paragraph {=); 7 .
{d) Notifying the emplayss In the statement required by para-
graph {g} that, as-a-condition of employment under the grart, .
the employse will— oo

at it will or will continug fo'provids ©

ORM £081/5 (3-51) REPLACES QP FORMS 4061/2, 4057/3 AND 4064/4 WlICH ARE 0BS01 £,




